DIVORCE DECREE

The State of Alabama, Baldwin County

Circuit Court, In Equity

LOIS V. HARRISON

, Complainant

LLOYD HARRISON

, Respondent

i This cause coming on to be heard was submitted upon Bill of Complaint, XworxeBo 2

. and Testimony as noted by 'the Register; and upon- con- |3

sidéfatioﬁ fheéreot, the Court is of the opinion that the Complainaﬁ:f:'is entitled to the relief prayed for in
said Billi o o '

It is_.'_thérefo're ordered, adjudged and decreed by the Court that the bonds of matrimony heretofors

existing bgtWeen the Complainant and Defendant be, and the same ”_'are hereby, dissolved, and that the

said ; Lois V. Harrison is forever divorced from tha

for and on account of

Lloyd Harrison

P

. : ] " ; ; nat Lhe = stods

“trel of o en of the marriage, namely, Jene
Harrison, Margaret Harrison and Charles Harrison, is hereby awarded
to Lois V. Harrison, the Complainant, and that she be awarded the

| sum of Five Dollars ($5.00) per month for each child as support and |bi;
| maintenance. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the |}

Respondent, Lloyd Harrison, be granted the right to semi-annually

TYIsitTgald chilaren dt reasoneble Uimes and that the Court retain
Jurisdiction of the cause for such other or further orders as may

be from time to time found necessary.

It is further ordered, adjudged and decreed that neither party to this suit shall again marry except
to each other until sixty days after the renmdition of this decree, aud that if appeal is taken within sixty

days, neither party shall again marry except to each other during the peadency of said appeal.

Tt is further ordered that the Complainant and Respondent be, and they are hereby permitted to

again contract marriage upon the payment of the cost of this suit.

It is further ordered that Lloyd Harrison

the___E_QSMM____pay the cost herein to be taxed, for which execution may issue.

This— 08B day of June

Register of the Circuit

Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, do hereby certify that the
foregoing is a correct copy of the original decree renée_red by the
Judge of the Circnit Court in the above stated cause, which said de-
cree is on file and enrolled in my office.

Witness my hand and seal this the

@ocoes 118
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PEEK & PEEK Z D 75
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

82 EASTVIEW AvE. P.O. Box 147
VALPARAISO, FLORIDA 3258C

PHONE (904) €78-1178

HAROLD F. PEEK, IR,
SAMUEL M, PEEK

October 7, 1983

Clerk of Court
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Re: Estate of Lloyd Harrison
Dear Sir:

I am representing Mrs. Lois B. Harrison in attempting to
collect some back child support from her husband's estate.
Could you please give me a complete copy of the Court file.
Attached is a copy of the Final Judgment entered on the
6th of June, 1950. If there is any charge for the Court
file, please advise.

Sincerely vours,

Harold F. Peek,Jr.
Attorney—at-Law

HFP/lra
Enclosure

cc: Lois B. Harrison

.. ~ | SIRCUIT COURT
‘5’(' el &S /M;Af 3 aiﬁ%ﬁm co., Alh

107 1 2 1982
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EUNICE G. TINDAL
. REGISTER
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DIVORCE DECREE e e e oo

The Stzte of Alabama, Baldwin County

Circuit Court, In Ecuit
p Tty

. LOIS V. HARRISON

SOV UV W) 330§ S LR D FLE 823

.. uLOTD HARRISON

U SISO & o3 19 YRIN 1 ¢ 13
e This cause coming on to be heard was submitted wpon 1211 of Complaint, hoors oAt Tameooyr ey

Answer and Waiver and Testimony as noted by 1he Register, and upoen oon-

wderating thereod, e Uunttis of The apinden that e Complaiant b entthed to tho velief praved for o
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il e LlOYd Harrison
Abandonment, . IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the cere, custody and con- [
trol of the three minor children of the marriage, namely, Jene '
Harrison, Margaret Harriscan and Charles Harrison, is hereby awarded
to Lois V. Harrison, the Complainant, and that she be zwarded the
sum of Five Dollars ($5.00) per month for each child as support and
maintenance. 1T IS5 FURTHER ORDERED, ADSUDGED AND DECREED that the
Respondent, Lloyd Harrison, be granted the right to semi-annually
visit said children at reasonable Timeég and that The Court retaln
i Jurdsediction of the cause for such other or further orders as may

¥ be from time to time found necessary.
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3
]
ety

2

Antin ventriet nurriaee dpon the pryment of the cost of this s,
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Lloyd Harrison

Tt is further ondered thoat..

thee— Respondent

payv the cost herein to e taxed, for which execution may lssue.

This—__.Oth day of June L1920

Dillean & nadbdeune 4

j i Judge Circnit Court, Iu Tiquitw

Eunice G, Tindal, Register of the Circait

Court of Baldwin County, Alahamu, do hereby - certify that. the
forewoing is a correct copy of the original decree rund«:_re:l by e
Judge of the Cireut Court in the above stated canse, which snid de
cree is on Ale und enrolled in my ofhice,

5th

Witness my hand and scal this the

May —. 19083

N .t " * ) " " Tha-
Register of Circuit Coert, in Equity.
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- “SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT '}'3 - | stoore Printing Ce-

:"THE STATE OF ALABAMA } CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY
- " BALDWIN COUNTY Y e 2l2g

____________________ TERM, 19....

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

st Vou Aré’ Hereby Commanded to Summon __TI0¥D HABRISON

" fo appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty davs from the service hereof, to the complaint filed in

the Circnit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against

TI0YT) HARRTSON ' , Defendant ...
BY e TOTS. V. FARRISON

Plaintiff..__

Witness my hand this —— %8 day of February 19,50

N
/if o i ‘ £ ER
Wil t 4o wli el . Clerk
Wi




| RECORDE

THE STATE OF ALABAMA

BALDWIN COUNTY

CIRCUIT _COURT

R ]

1018 Y. B S08 '
: Plaintiffs
VS.

110D HARRISON

Defendants

SUMMONS and COMPLAINT

v cam————

Filed .o~ el o emmmman oo 19,50
________ ALICE “Jo DUGK- - oo .coonny Clerk

M———H——‘"_"
Plaintiff’s Attorney

Defendant's Attorney

g ——————————)

Defendant lives at

M

RECEIVED IN OFFICE

, Sherifi

1 have executed this summons

thisM——M,l‘) ______

by leaving a copy with




| LOIS V. EARRISON;
Compleinant, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

)
} .
~v8- | ) BALDWIN Q.OUN_TY}_- ALARAMA
LLCYD BARRISON, ) oIN Efmmf

| ‘Respondent., ) -

TO TEE HONORABLE TELFAIR d+ MESHBURY, JH., JUDGE - OF THE CIRCUIT
COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY , Sltting in EQQlty.

Your respondent, Lloyd Harrlson, zespectfully represénts
and shows to your Honor the answer to complaini # 2425 as follows::
| 1. | | |

Denied.
2.
Denied.
3.
Denied,
e
Denied.
5.
Denied.
6.
In further reply to aforesaid complaint Respondent states
7.
That Respondent_did on or about January 18, 1949 at 110
New St., Asheville, N. C. help £ill a large truck with household
goods, furniture and trunks among'whicn"were one large Wardrabe _
-tru§k~and“a*smaller*flatNtruﬂk"betﬁ“filléﬁ7atfcne“tiﬁe'ﬁitﬁfééé”:“' -
longings of Respondent, clothes, writings and miscellaneons rer-
sonal property of Respondent; and seeigg Complaintant and Com-
plaintanﬁ's 4 children, Katherine, 13, Gepe, 7, Jargaret 6, and
Charles, 4, seated in the truck, Respondent did-bld Complaintant
end children God speed and farewell when the truqk;dgpapted bound

for Summerdale, Alabema,

LX ]




. 8.

That because Respondent hzd received anpnynous letters
through the mail threatenipg the safety of Complaintant and children
if they remained in Asheville this move at~§hat time appeared wisest
to Respondent. |

. g. :

That Complaintént had told Respondent many times that she

would rather be in Alabams deétitute and unemployed than with

Respondent anywhere else with all Respondent could provide for her!
10. |

Thet Respondent did remain in Asheville, M. C. at the

request of Complaintant to sell & smeil piane beloﬁging to Eatherin#

oldest dfQughter of Complaintant.

I ¢ S

That when following Respondents promise to repay the $100,

to Miss Gene Harrison, Aunt of Complaintant by of before:July, 1949;

-

{lComplaintant did receive on or about Jan. 14, 1949 2 money brder for
11$100. made oput to Complaintent the most of which was used as partial
payment for transporting Turaiture, Complaintant and children %o
Summerdale with Complaintant keeping the remainder of the $100. or
about $20. for miscellaneous traveling expense while en route from
isheville to Summerdale.
iz2.

: Thét when Eespoﬁdent'étayeﬁ behind in Asheville at the
request of Compleintant Respondent had less thek $10. in money in
his.possession.

| 13.
Thét upon grrivel &t Summerdale Complaintant did bhorrow zn

additional #79. to finish paylng transportation charges and with th

LY

understanding that Respondent would repay this along with the first

$100.
-

?




14.
- 'That oa or abocut January 21, 1949 Respondent 41§ sell for

$45. the piano pwned by'Kathering, Complaintant's daughter.

15. |
“That on the night éf January 25, 1949 whilé'Respondent was

visiting his cousin overanight at Biltmore, ¥. C. the 9 room house
a2t 110 Wew Street, isheville, property of Cgmplaintant and Respondepnt
was seriously damaged by fire, origin unknown and among the fire
losses were most of Respondent's clothes thet Complaintant had not
taken with her to Summerdale.

16,

Your Respondent further states that in his entire associ-
ation with Complaintant the one and only time Respondent did ever
strike Complaintant was when while Respondent was correcting Charles
Complaintent did interfere and in so doing swung her arms in anger
and exasperation at Respondent and sirike him with apparent intent
to harm Respendent, folluﬁgng'which“Bespsndent did swing his right
arm and pushingly.mnveﬂwifﬁ*open'hand Complaintant from near him.
Furthermore that Gompiaintant did not fall to the floor vecause of
the one shove or push and Toliowing an apologetic plea from Respon-
dent to Compleintant that she never zgain strike him in anger Conm-~
plaintant and Respondent d4id kiss and make up.

17.

Thét'&esponﬁent has never at anyxtime mede any threats mf
physical violence toward Complaintant bu;fhas always loved her and
even when Complaintani's acts were harmf&l to Respondent if there
was apy other feeling besides love for Compléintamt it was one of
pity because Complaintant did not understand.

is.

That from the Tinme Respbndent did assume the suppbrt ot

.3




Complaintant and'Complaintant’s_daughter, ¥atherine, then aged S,
which was in July, 1942 Respondent has at all tigmes nrovided for
his family to the very hest gf his ability and up to January, 1943
did gach and every week supply them with the meximum Presible for
Reépondeﬁﬁ to furnish them nc matter what was ieft for himself cr
where he was at,

1s.

That when Respondent sent Complaintant and children to
Summerdale he understood it was enly to be ebout a2 & month stay,
Just a2 temporary sanctuary for them until Respondent could again
get his family with him sgain.

20.

Thet Miss Gene Harrison hed assured Respondent that Come
Plaintant could get enough emplioyment. as an .extra school teacher | |
at nearby schoeols to support herself and femily and with Complaintant;i
and children sharing the Wiss Gene Eérrisan.hame they were assured |
of 2 livelihood by Miss Genpe Harrisop until Respondent could repay

the borrowed money and clesr uyr the &e@risvcf law-—guit trouble whi

E-

had so involved the Aghevilile prcperﬁy.
21. |
- Thet followipg hesty srrengecvents for the repair'sf the
fires demages Respondent went to New Yaék andpback-tduwbrk.
22. _. |
| Thet in the period from Feb. 1949 o June 10, 1949

Respoﬁdentiaid mail te éummerdale his personal checks as listed:

(2) %Hiss Cene Harrison, Sr., about 2725-%49 875,
Repayment on loen prinecipal
(b) Miss Ratherine Rice, aboub 2-25-149 850, 0
Pay for Piano sale, plus {i5. Interest
(e} Miss Gene Harrison, Sr., about 3-1-'49 Bav,
$25, Principal repayment plus $2. Interest
{d) IMiss Gene Herrison, Sr., about 5-2-149 $30.
$29. Principal repayment plus $1. Initerest
(e) Miss Gene Harrison, Sr., eaboubt 6-10-'49 28.

25. Principal repayment plus %1. Interest
pat 45‘) THSRY PRus Bl. Ingeres® gzce.




23.

That on or sbout June 15, 1949 iiss Gene Harrison, Sr., thd

Auwnt of Complaintaﬁt'ﬁid write & letier %o Respondent demanding thdt

he pay her $75. to $100. =a month board for Complaintant and Com=

plaintent’s children failing which Respondent would not be allowedf

to repossess any of his belongings in Summerdesle, would not be gl-
lowed any say at a3l in things perteining to the welfare of %he

children and conckuded by demanding that Respondent ei@her pay the

demanded amount of monéy et once or "Step out of the picture entirdly™.

24,

That because Respondent did not have this amount of money

e

bt

he could not pay it to Miss Gene Harrison, Sr.
25. |

> That despite the unfsir demands of Miss Gene Harrison, 8r.,
Respondent did oa June 17, 1949 mail to said Gene Harrison, Sr.,a
cheekx for $26. ($25. Principal, $1. Interest) which &id repay in
Tull the transportation costs of $178. plus i5. Interest oz the
money , gald Interest figured at about six percent.

28.

That in the intervel from Merch 1, 194% to May 20, 1949
Respondent 4id return o Asheville and spend about three weeks there
in an effort to salvage by sale something on the 110 Few Street
property owped jointly by Compleintant and Respondent.

| A 2?:
| _.That-the effort was unsuccessful and when last heard of
Complaintent 4id& heve the deed to the 110 New Street property, said
deed endorsed by both Respondent end Complaintant.
28.
Thet Respondent is now unemployed and has been unemployed
since Jan, 19, l@ﬁé‘at which time his employment at Hotel Homestead

was terminated$coﬁsaquently Respondent®s sole income at this time
- ”5_




is unemployment insurence paid by New York State.

F2

7}
&

In coneclusion Respondent respectfully reg

.

vests that your
Honor undersiznd that he has no employment chences in Alebanme and
that the employment chances which exist for Rasponﬁggﬁ_arenjagt_asa-»:i
empistically In Hew York as the employment chances of Oom?lainuan%
de exist 1n Alabama. Turthermore that in FMovember and December, 1949
2t which time Respondent was employved, Fespondent 4id grrange for
¥Mrs. Zlize Johnson, Asheville, ¥. C. to write =pd tell Complaintent
thet Hespondent wes zowious, willing and able {0 pay Complaintant’s
fare and Compikaintant’s children to Wew York where he would again
assume support of nis Tamilv. In s=ddition Regpondent 4id also
arrange with Iirs. Joesephine Hoban of New York City to write and
tell Complzintent of Respondent's desiée to get his family tuget:eg
egain in Few York. That bokh lrg. Johnson and Yrs. Hoban 4id wrige.
to Cam@iaintant &8 arranged apd reguested by Respondent and although
Compleintant answered boih labtters 5o meniion was made either of
mespondent’s offer or request to either Yrs. JTohnson or M¥rs. Hoban.
That on Decembsr agﬁ% 1248 Eeap

gram Lo Complaintant: BrookLRW, WY

"Telephone Personally
et 12 noon

ondent did send the following tele-

Hrs. Lois Herrison,
Care of Troyérs Funeral Home, Foley, Alebama.
I love you. Can®t we let byzones be gonebys and you znd the childrdn

join me here so we can be 2z Family agein?
CoL . S Lioyé”

Thﬁt when 2axrly In January no reply ha& been received Lo the tele=~
gram which Western Unisn agssured Respondent wes delivered as re-

qussted Respondent did send anokher ¢opy of the same telegram via
air ¥ail to ComplPWTMGS brother-in-law, Roy Holmes, asking hlm o
hand said telsgraz to Compleintant elong wWithl & n Insurance premium
recelipt belanging to-Complaintant but sent in error to Respondemt%

by the Insurance Company..
. -




That Respondent d4id later receive & letiter from Complaintgntk
brother~in-lew but no mention was mede elther of the telegram nor
the Insurance receipt but by this time Respondent wes beginning ¢

unfderstand the mezning of such zctions.

- REQUEST FOR CONSIDERATION

.ﬂThe forekolng considsred, your Respondent Qraﬁs that the
“Ccurﬁ will attempt to understand what Respondent is unable %o :;
;nndarstand; to-wit, how 8 ¥ Y O NE can plece 2 premium on a;?i
;bxggen family or collection of parts of broken families now ga@;?'
.hé?éd in Alabémazﬁ By promising not to use it unless there waéﬂﬁ
i nb;7 ABSCLUTELY no other way open Respondent did obtain evidence w
which will be accepted a2s bona fide by any Court of law that the
reason for Complaintant’s September, 1941 divorce decree from
'exéhusbaanHarold'F;“Riee'was'thé”samef-B-ﬂ 81IC reason~making'
this divorce sction between Gomplaintant angd Respondent appear
necessary at this time!{! That the method used on the first
divorce aétion start was the seme as used this time, 1. e.;2 trip
to Alabama, t0 be 2 visit in the beginning but endlng in an uncontesta
ed divorce decree because no support was asked in that.action.
Should ths Céurt finé that Complzintant needs aﬁd&ﬁ&&&i-encouragemeat
to go with what she has been getting it is hoped the Courdt wiil
grant it to Complairtent. In the futnre}as in the past}Respon&ent
will comtinue to do the best he knmows how and it is hopgﬁ_?gspbhdeatfsg
izck of knowledge and subsequent mistakes in presenti;@f#@iﬁffé@iy '”?q
%ill be condoned since the Tnemployment checks @&iﬁ-ﬁ&fﬁéﬁ:$¢£k f_
State are not large enough to emplioy legel counsel £0 prépg:ézgi':
more correct answer to Bill of Complaint. s

Respectfully Submitted,

D00ud DormSasws

\ Respondent.




- RECORDED '

. FER 18 1950
© pRE ). DUCK, Roplstel




Brooklyn, NWew York
General Delivery

Alice J. Duck,

Circuit Clerk, Re Complaint Nec.
Baldwin OCounty, 2425

Bay Minette, Alabama
Dear. Clerk: |

In further reference to the COmpléint listed above
to which your receipt shows an Answer was received on Feburary
13th undersigned Respondent respectfully recuests that the
trial date of this case be moved forward 60 days so that
duplicate copys of pertinent papers needed for authentic

defense presentaticn may be obtained by saild Respondent.

Undersigned had hoped that this reguest would not be

needed else he would have so written before but due to circum-

" stances beyond his conbrol there is no other alternabive but
to ask for the posiponement for while Respondent does not
oppose the issuance of more divorces in this case he does

wish to provide the three minor children ianvolved, CGene, 7,
Margaret, 6, and Charles 4, with the protection which they

are deserving of receiving when the issue is decided by the
Court.

Could I hear Zfrom you?

~ Very Sinceresly,

D f O\ @
'é‘:'{v%m% i é&”‘\’l{'@&/&,@’é@”f%

Respondent
\




2581. NOTE OF TESTIMONY | O IM-T-46 Printed By The Baldwin Times

THE STATE OF ALABAMA
‘Baldwin County

10IS V. HARRISON

“LLOYD HARRISON

~ IN EQUITY
‘Circuit Court of Baldwin -Cmg:ﬁy

. This.lcause.wi:'s submitted .in. behalf of.Complaint upon the. original Bill of Complaint,

and Testimony of lois V, Harrison and Xatherine Rice

and in behalf of Defendant upon answer and waiver

:”fﬁ ’ 14 ) ’:: . 7 r‘ i
A it T DA A
- Register.




.................................

THE STATE OF ALABAMA
Bc:ldwin' County.

IN EQUITY. o
Circuit Court of Baldwin County

LOIS V. HARRISON

- VA

LLOYD HARRISON

NOTE OF TESTIMONY |
VT Ty ,jw

Filed in Open Court this ... L /‘/-'

ﬂéfﬂﬂ /:( NS <P
E Reglste1

Printad By The Baldwin Times



COMMISSION TO TAKE DEPOSITIONS : . B.T.-2-49-200

THE STATE OF ALABAMA }

Baldwin County C_“fu‘ 7on

Loi:ha Underwood

ENOW YE: That we, having full faith in your prudence and competency, have appointed

you Commissioner, and by these presents do authorize you, at such time and place as you may ap-

point, to call before you and examine_ Lois V. Harrison and Katherine Rice

as witnesses in behalf of  T.0is V, Harrison in a cause pending in our

Circuit Court in Baldwin County, of said State, wherein _Lois Y. Harrison is

Complainant._

and ] oyd Harrigon g

Respondent .

on oath, to be by you administered, upon... them

to take and certify the depositions.. of the witness.esand return the same to our Court, with all

convenient speed, under your hand.

Witness__ 18th  day of May , 19450

ra /"7w~
Lt RO o e
TN Register.
Commissioner’s Fee, $_5.00 v

Witness’ Fees, $

Tt



No

THE STATE OF ALABAMA
g _;Balgiwin County_ '

CIRCUIT COURT

LOIS V. HARRISON
: £ Complainant.._.
Vs

LLOYD HARRISON

Defendant__.

COMMISSION TO TAKE DEPOSITION.

- COMMISSIONER:

Lorna_Underwood

WITNESSES:

Lois V. Harrison

Katherine Rice




ORAL DEPOSITION BT-15M-12-40

THE STATE OF ALABAMA Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama,

- {In Egquity)
Baldwin County
LOTIS V. HAZSRI3CH COMPLAINANT
Vs,
LLOYD HARRISON RESPONDENT
II Lorna Underwood
9
_ asRegister and Commissioner —20_chancery

L 4 V.. Farrisaon and Kstherine Riepe
have called and caused to come before me —L0is V. Harrisg o L2y

witnesses— named in the requirement for Oral Examination, on the19thday of —iay
- :_. 194-5Q., at the office of e &, Chason
m Foiey , Alabama, and having first sworn said witness€S _ to speak the

truth, the whole truth, and nothing but the truth, the said —Lois V. Horrison and

| Fatherine Ripes d_oth El_epose apd say as ﬁg}low_s:

- TESTIVONY OF LCIS V. HARSISQN:

My name is Lois V. Harrison; I am over the age of twenty-one vedrs

~and a bona fide resident of Baldwin County, ALlabama, having been such

‘& resident for more than one vear prior to filing my bill of complaint
Tor divorce; Lloyd Harrison is over the age of twenty-one years and

i1s believed to be a resident of New York State; we were married on
Cctober 4, 1941, and there was dorn of our marriagze three children,

~Jean Harrison, age seven; llargaret Harrison, age six; and Charles
Harrison, age L; in Jamuary of 19L9, my husband veluntarily abandoned

nmy bed and board and since that time we have not lived together as

man and wife; since that time he has failed and refused and continues

o fail and refuse to provide a home for me as a wife, and this abandon-
ment wes without cause on my pars; a short time prior to the abandonment
my husband did hit and beat me SO0 that I was bruised and injured and

he has made other threats of doing me physical harm and from his manner
and conduct I was convinced that he would comalt other and further actual
violence on my person attended with danger to my life and health; our
coildren above named have besn in ry complete care, custody and coatrol ?
“Since*the%abandonment.of;my:husband;~I:believe my-husband«towbe~financialiy*f
~abge O support these chlldren but am agreeable, in the event he is not -
Tinencially able to pay $460.00 per menth as support, to have thils amount
reduced according to his ability to pay, but to & minimum of $15.00 per

month.
4f%;?2c4%/ /:4/ {iabé£4z1<,aa¢—7v,/

¢

TuSTIMONY CF XATHERINE RICE:

My name is Xatherin ce; I am almost fourteen vears of azge and the daughter
of Lois V. Harrison lived with my mother and her husband, Llovd Harrison,
and their children; I have seen Lloyd Harrison strike my mother and hit her;
In January of 1949, he left her wish no money and no means of support and
with no cause; he has not Support my mother or provided a place for her %o
lif'e since that time and thev have not 1ized R AT e i S =5 2

s D

g
in
I




ORAL EXAMINATION BT-1M-12-40

1, Lorna Underwood as Register and Commissioner hereby certify

that the foregoing deposition on Oral Examination was taken down in writing by me in the words of

the witness— 23 and read over to —&hem. . and —they  signed the same in the presence of my-

Iom ~ "

and O. G. Chason

seif and
at the time and place herein mentioned; that I have personal knowledge of personal identity of said
witnes®S — or had proof made before me of the identity of said witness.£5.; that I am not of

counsel or of kin to any of the parties to said cause, or any manner interested in the result thereol.

T enclose the-said-Oral-Examination in-an-envelope-to the Register-of said Court: 7 777

leen under my hand and seal, this—e2tl  day of il ‘f 194{.—59-
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610 West ‘164th Street
New TYork, 32; New York :
Merch 8th,
¥r. J. B. Blackburn,

P. 0. Drawer 59,
Bay Minette, Alabama
Dear Sir:

The Legal 4id Society here gave me your-address when
I consulted them about s legal metter ang they_Suggested ybu
88 a possible legal Tepresentative in Bay Minette, T am- the
Respondent in Complaint No. 2425, Lois V. Harrison vs. Lloyd
Harrison, said complaint Filed at Bay Minette Feb. 1, and a
Reply to the Complaint was received by the Clerk on Feh,. 13th

alfter service was accepted Feb. 4th,

I am this date writing to the Clerk, Béj.ﬁiﬁsﬁta requesting
that the triel date of this case be set forward &0 days so the
- Respondent can Sbtain duplicate copys of pertiment papers o
aore correctly present Respondents contention as well as esrn

enough money to make the trip from New Yorik City to Alabema,

4% no time do I wish to contest the lssuance of ancther
divorce by the Court to the Complaintant but I do seek the
help of the Court to prevent 2 repetition of what has happened.
If my present informatinn is correct my three children by the
Complaintant, Gene, 7, Margaret, 6, ang Charles, 4 stznd = very
good chance of be;ng subjected to wilful negiect because of the
continued refusal of Complaintant %o 2ccept offered support by

Respondent to Complaintant and children.

I7 something of = compromise could be worked ont whereby I
can be allowed to visit my children on a neutral meeting ground

say two times each year T shell consider it a privelsge to con-




Page two

tribute +to the support of my children providing that an individual
living cutside of the house where Complaintant and children

are now residing can be persuaded to handle monies So contri-
buted by Respondent since he knows enough of the nature hoth

of Complaintant and Compleintant's Aunt to not +trust their judg~

nent in metiters like this.

iy chief purpose now is to find out whai your fee would be
To represent me in this matter if it can be amiably settled out
of court? Also what wguld your fee be i% jou represented me and
as a last resort a personal appeerance there by the undersigped
appeared advisable and it becomes necessary to take one or all
of the children out of the custodgf_of their mother? This last
is only to be éoﬂéidered as & laét resort but mf children are
.entitled to more proteesion thanmthe.chiié_of,thWCom@laintant?s
Pirst marriagé received at the hands of the Cour:t énﬁ knowing
full well that there is NOTEIN G Resﬁondeﬂt can possibly
gain by any such action of his Respondent wili' only pursue this

course in order to get the Court's protection for his children.

Could I hear from you?

Yours  Sincerely,




| married om or about, ‘to-wit, Cctober 4, 1941. .

':respondent has made numerous threats of d01ng her physzcal harm and

that he would commit an actual violence on her person attended with

~said respondent did assault, beat, hit and strike complainant; that

Jene Harrison, age seven; Margaret Harrison, age six; and Charles

{

Complainant, !  IN THE CIRGUIT COURT OF
i
{

-vs- BALDWIN GOUNTY, ALABANA
LLOYD HARRTISON, . IN EQUITY

o | Respondent. E | -
T0 TEE HONORABLE TELFAIR J. MASHBURN, JR., JUDGE OF THE CIRGUIT
COURT OF BALDWIN COUNTY, S*ttlng 1n Equlty :

Your complalnant Lois V. Harr*son, respectfully represen
and shows unto your Honor:- ‘ ‘ |

1. That complainant is over the age of twenty-one years
and is a resident of said State and County, and has been a bona
fide resident of said State for more than one year next preceding
the filing of this Bill or Complaint; that Lloyd Harrison is over
the age of twenty-oﬁe years and is a nonnreéident-of the State of
Alabama, his last known post office address being General Dellvery,
Brooklyn, New York.

2. That your complainant and respondent were lawfully

3. The complainant further avers that said respondent
voluntarily abandoned the bed and board of the complainant for more

than one year next prece&ing the filing of this Bill of Complaint

since whick time compl alnant and respondent have not lived together!

as man and wife, nor in any way recognized each other 2s husband
and wife.

4. TYour complainant further avers ang charges that the

said respondent has committed actual violence on her person attende

with danger to ner l'l e or health, complalnant avers and charges thbt

from his manner and conduct toward her, she is reasonably convinced

danger to her life or health.
5. Complainant further shows unto your Honor that there

were born to your cemplainant and the respondent three children,

o

Harrison, age four years, which said children have been in the care




-l

and custody of your complainant during the Separation and abandon-

ment of your complainant, and which children respondent is financial-

ly able to support by payment of the sum of Sixty Dollars ($60.00)

per month.

PRAYER FOR PROCESS AND RELIEF

' THE PREMISES CONSIDERED, your complainant prays that Lloyd -

Harrison'ﬁé made a party défendént Lo this cause by the usual pro-
cess of this Honorable Court requiring him to plead, answer or de- |
mur within the time and under the penalties prescribed by the rulesr |
of this Court and the statutes in such cases made and provided; that

service be had upon the respondent by registered mail with return

receipt requested as provided by the statutes and rules of this

Court; that upon a final hearing of this cause that your complainant

MbemgnantedmamdiEORceﬂfrommsaid respondent and that your Honor will |

grant to the complainant legal custody of the minor children of thii
marriage, Jene Harrison, Margaret Harrison and Charles Harrison, an
will direct the‘respondent to pay the sum of Sixty Dollars ($60/00)

per month as support for said minor children. Should your éémplaiﬁ

ant be mistaken in the relier prayed for that there be granted to

her such other, different and general relief to which she may be

entitled and as in duty bound she will ever pray.




LOIS V. HARRISON, ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Complainant, )
}
VS. 2 BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
)
LLOYD HARRISON, ) IN ZQUITY.
Respondent. )

ATSUER AND

Now comes the Respondent in the above styled cause and

eretofore filed in szid

ry

accepts service of g Bill of Complaint

Iy

cause, walves notice of the taking of testimony in said cause
consents that the same may be taken and the cause submitied for
final decree without further notice.

and for answer to the Bill of Complaint heretofore file

in this cause Respondent says:

1. He admits the allegations conbained in Parégra h
One of the said Bill of Complaint.
2. He admits the allegations contained in Paragraph
Two of the said Bill of Complaint.

3. He denies each and every allegation contained in

Four of the said Bill of Complaint, and demands strict procf
thereof.
5. He denies the allegations contained in Paragraph

¥ive of the said Bill of Complaint, and demands strict
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RE 1'§T FOR REGISTERED %CLE No. é%?

_________ FElage paid. e
; o A 3 (Date)
Declared velize, 3% R PP ,ge d $________~ka_},,__

{

Addrefspd t05md, s Ab APy oo R

- o - ARt d_ T et T AV 2
(Stroet and number) FtPout offics snd Btata)
Accrpting empkoyee wi ace initials inMDW, indfcating restricted delive
Return recéipt fee oo &g - n person ... sci _
order e T OREEEERT G s memmm
Delivery restricied to addressee\” Postmaster. per
. osro B6—189666 . Feo paid oo ca » P
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